Description
The 1812 series provides surface mount resettable overcurrent protection with
holding current from 0.1A to 3.0A. This series offers complete portfolio in terms of holding
current and working voltage, and is suitable for wide range of applications.
Features
Applications
Electrical Characteristics
� RoHS compliant and lead-free

(Vdc)
Imax
(A)
Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(�)
R1max
(�)
SMD1812P010TF/60V 0.10         0.30            60         100          0.8         0.50         1.50          1.600         15.000
SMD1812P014TF 0.14 0.34 60 10 0.8 1.50 0.15 1.500 6.000
SMD1812P020TF 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000
SMD1812P020TF/60- 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.8 1.00 2.00 1.400 4.400
SMD1812P035TF/30 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.400 1.700
SMD1812P050TF 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812P050TF/30 0.50 1.00 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812P075TF 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.100 0.450
SMD1812P075TF/24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.290
SMD1812P075TF/33 0.75 1.50 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.400
SMD1812P110TF 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.210   SMD1812P110TF/16 1.10 1.95 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.180
SMD1812P110TF/24 1.10 1.95 24 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200
SMD1812P110TF/33 1.10 1.95 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.200   SMD1812P125TF/16 1.25 2.50 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812P125TF 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812P150TF/8 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.110   SMD1812P150TF/12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110
SMD1812P150TF/16 1.50 2.80 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110
SMD1812P150TF/24 1.50 3.00 24 20 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.040 0.120   SMD1812P160TF/8 1.60 2.80 8 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.100
SMD1812P160TF/16 1.60 2.80 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.100
SMD1812P200TFT 2.00 3.50 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070
SMD1812P200TF/12 2.00 3.50 12 100 1.0 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070
SMD1812P200TF/16 2.00 3.50 16 100 1.0 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.070
                                    Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC)
SMD1812 Series
SMD1812P260TFT 2.60 5.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.015 0.047
SMD1812P260TF/12 2.60 5.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.055
SMD1812P260TF/16 2.60 5.00 16 100 1.2 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.050
SMD1812P300TFT 3.00 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.040
 1/7
SMD1812P010TF 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000
Note on Electrical Characteristics
� Vocabulary
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23ºC still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23 ºC still air.

� Customers shall be responsible for determining whether it is necessary to have back-up, failsafe and/or fool-proof protection to avoid or
minimize damage that may result from extra-ordinary, irregular function or failure of PPTC devices.
� Any and all responsibilities and liabilities are disclaimed if any item under this notice of warning is not complied with.
                                                  Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC)
SMD1812 Series
 2/7
Thermal Derating Curve
Thermal Derating Chart
   Recommended Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (ºC)
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
SMD1812P010TF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD1812P014TF 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
SMD1812P020TF 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
SMD1812P020TF-J 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
SMD1812P035TF/30 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
SMD1812P050TF 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
SMD1812P050TF/30 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
SMD1812P075TF 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
SMD1812P075TF/24 1.06 0.95 0.84 0.75 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.37
SMD1812P075TF/33 1.10 1.00 0.88 0.75 0.66 0.60 0.56 0.47 0.36
SMD1812P110TF 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
SMD1812P110TF/16 1.58 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.95 0.85 0.77 0.71 0.58
SMD1812P110TF/24 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
SMD1812P110TF/33 1.55 1.40 1.25 1.10 0.93 0.83 0.73 0.63 0.50
SMD1812P125TF/16 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812P125TF/6,4L 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812P150TF/8 2.06 1.93 1.79 1.50 1.28 1.10 1.02 0.80 0.68
SMD1812P150TF/12 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
SMD1812P150TF/16 2.04 1.88 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.60
SMD1812P150TF/24 2.05 1.87 1.67 1.50 1.25 1.08 0.95 0.77 0.60
SMD1812P160TF/8(4L) 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
SMD1812P160TF/16 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
SMD1812P200TFT 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812P200TF/12 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812P200TF/16 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29